

**09-25-2019 Town Council Meeting
Responses to Council Questions**

ITEM #7: University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill Semi-Annual Campus Development Report

Council Question:

Would it be possible to request that UNC include a description of any "green" elements of their developments as part of their presentation?

Staff Response:

UNC staff has confirmed that they will elaborate about the green elements of their development as part of their presentation.

Council Question:

When is Odum Village scheduled for demolition?

Staff Response:

We understand that the contractor for demolition is mobilizing this week.